
LG Small Group 0.5823 3T LG Group 1.4420

Keith Cottrell 1.914 Bill Hubina 2.705
Frank Carlsen 1.936 Scott Young 2.716
Bill Hubina 2.207 Frank Carlsen 2.838

LG High Score 50-5X 3T LG Score 150-7X

Bill Hubina 50-3X Barry Bluhm 137-2X
Scott Young 49-1X Frank Carlsen 137-0X
Phil Peterson 47-0X Bill Bonser 133-0X

HG Small Group 1.4190 3T HG Group 2.0057

Bill Hubina 2.510 Bill Hubina 3.382
Keith Cottrell 2.674 Phil Peterson 3.772
Bill Bonser 3.175 Bill Bonser 4.124

HG High Score 100-7X 3T HG Score 293-5X

Bill Hubina 99-3X Scott Young 280-6X
Scott Young 97-2X Bill Hubina 279-6X
Phil Peterson 96-3X Frank Carlsen 277-2X

2 Gun Highlights
2Gun Group 1.9840 2Gun Score 439-9X

Bill Hubina 3.0435 Frank Carlsen 414-2X
Bill Bonser 3.8245 Phil Peterson 407-4X
Frank Carlsen 3.9095 Scott Young 404-9X
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 Match Summary

Single Target Highlights: 3 Target Highlights:Record: Record:



Light Gun Group Record:  1.4420
Relay-

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Agg

1 Bill Hubina 1-7 3.625 2.282 2.207 2.7047
2 Scott Young 2-5 2.518 3.182 2.449 2.7163
3 Frank Carlsen 2-8 3.437 3.140 1.936 2.8377
4 Keith Cottrell 1-2 4.052 1.914 3.002 2.9893
5 Bill Bonser 2-6 2.448 2.557 5.571 3.5253
6 Mike Nagengast 1-6 2.395 3.951 4.396 3.5807
7 Barry Bluhm 1-4 5.107 4.123 3.848 4.3593
8 Phil Peterson 2-4 4.132 4.503 4.581 4.4053
9 Don Nielson 2-1 3.260 4.441 5.553 4.4180

10 Mike Leonard 2-2 6.354 3.568 5.011 4.9777
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Light Gun Score Record:  150-7X
Relay- Target Target Target

Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X Total X

1 Barry Bluhm 1-4 46 0 46 1 45 1 137 2
2 Frank Carlsen 2-8 45 0 46 0 46 0 137 0
3 Bill Bonser 2-6 45 0 44 0 44 0 133 0
4 Phil Peterson 2-4 43 1 41 0 47 0 131 1
5 Don Nielson 2-1 42 0 44 1 42 0 128 1
6 Mike Leonard 2-2 42 1 39 0 46 1 127 2
7 Scott Young 2-5 49 1 37 2 38 0 124 3
8 Keith Cottrell 1-2 45 0 33 0 46 0 124 0
9 Bill Hubina 1-7 28 0 36 0 50 3 114 3

10 Mike Nagengast 1-6 30 0 32 0 38 0 100 0

NBRSA 600 Match - Ojai Valley Gun Club  -  5/15/2022



Heavy Gun Group Record:  2.0057
Relay-

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Agg

1 Bill Hubina 1-7 4.427 3.210 2.510 3.3823
2 Phil Peterson 2-4 3.489 3.239 4.588 3.7720
3 Bill Bonser 2-6 3.851 3.175 5.345 4.1237
4 Mike Nagengast 1-6 3.316 4.989 4.771 4.3587
5 Frank Carlsen 2-8 4.698 4.613 5.633 4.9813
6 Scott Young 2-5 4.442 6.508 4.469 5.1397
7 Keith Cottrell 1-2 3.224 10.540 2.674 5.4793
8 Mike Leonard 2-2 6.700 4.904 5.374 5.6593
9 Don Nielson 2-1 6.495 7.915 4.054 6.1547

10 Barry Bluhm 1-4 4.547 5.736 11.222 7.1683
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Heavy Gun Score Record:  293-5X
Relay- Target Target Target

Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X Total X

1 Scott Young 2-5 94 4 89 0 97 2 280 6
2 Bill Hubina 1-7 87 1 93 2 99 3 279 6
3 Frank Carlsen 2-8 94 1 93 1 90 0 277 2
4 Phil Peterson 2-4 96 3 93 0 87 0 276 3
5 Bill Bonser 2-6 93 0 96 2 82 0 271 2
6 Mike Leonard 2-2 90 2 89 0 84 0 263 2
7 Mike Nagengast 1-6 89 1 86 0 84 0 259 1
8 Don Nielson 2-1 74 0 86 1 91 0 251 1
9 Barry Bluhm 1-4 76 0 87 0 85 1 248 1

10 Keith Cottrell 1-2 86 0 26 0 67 0 179 0
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2 Gun Group Record:  1.9840
Relay-

Rank Competitor Bench LG Group HG Group 6 Target Agg

1 Bill Hubina 1-7 2.7047 3.3823 3.0435
2 Bill Bonser 2-6 3.5253 4.1237 3.8245
3 Frank Carlsen 2-8 2.8377 4.9813 3.9095
4 Scott Young 2-5 2.7163 5.1397 3.9280
5 Mike Nagengast 1-6 3.5807 4.3587 3.9697
6 Phil Peterson 2-4 4.4053 3.7720 4.0887
7 Keith Cottrell 1-2 2.9893 5.4793 4.2343
8 Don Nielson 2-1 4.4180 6.1547 5.2863
9 Mike Leonard 2-2 4.9777 5.6593 5.3185

10 Barry Bluhm 1-4 4.3593 7.1683 5.7638
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2 Gun Score Record:  439-9X
Relay-

Rank Competitor Bench LG Score X HG Score X 6 Target Total X

1 Frank Carlsen 2-8 137 0 277 2 414 2
2 Phil Peterson 2-4 131 1 276 3 407 4
3 Scott Young 2-5 124 3 280 6 404 9
4 Bill Bonser 2-6 133 0 271 2 404 2
5 Bill Hubina 1-7 114 3 279 6 393 9
6 Mike Leonard 2-2 127 2 263 2 390 4
7 Barry Bluhm 1-4 137 2 248 1 385 3
8 Don Nielson 2-1 128 1 251 1 379 2
9 Mike Nagengast 1-6 100 0 259 1 359 1

10 Keith Cottrell 1-2 124 0 179 0 303 0
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Match Relay- LG LG HG HG Match
Rank Competitor Bench Group Score Group Score Points

1 Bill Hubina 1-7 1 9 1 2 13
2 Frank Carlsen 2-8 3 2 5 3 13
3 Bill Bonser 2-6 5 3 3 5 16
4 Scott Young 2-5 2 7 6 1 16
5 Phil Peterson 2-4 8 4 2 4 18
6 Mike Nagengast 1-6 6 10 4 7 27
7 Barry Bluhm 1-4 7 1 10 9 27
8 Keith Cottrell 1-2 4 8 7 10 29
9 Mike Leonard 2-2 10 6 8 6 30

10 Don Nielson 2-1 9 5 9 8 31
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